PRINCIPALS: 625-5105

Elementary Ext. 118 High School Ext. 100 Health Office Ext. 102 Guidance Office Ext. 103 Athletic Director Ext. 116 Administration Ext. 105 Sesser-Valier Community Unit School

District 196 4626 St. Hwy. 154 SESSER, ILLINOIS 62884 625-5105 FAX (618)625-6696 www.s-v.fmkln.k12.il.us



PUBLIC NOTICE

A special meeting of the Board of Education of Sesser-Valier Community Unit School District No. 196 will be held on **Thursday, March 21, 2013**, at **4:30 PM**. The meeting will be held in the Sesser-Valier High School Library. The purpose of this special meeting of the Board is stated on the agenda for the meeting, attached hereto and incorporated by reference as a part of this special meeting notice.

By action of the Board President March 11, 2013

PRINCIPALS: 625-5105

Elementary Ext. 118 High School Ext. 100 Health Office Ext. 102 Guidance Office Ext. 103 Athletic Director Ext. 116 Administration Ext. 105 Sesser-Valier Community Unit School

District 196 4626 St. Hwy. 154 SESSER, ILLINOIS 62884 625-5105 FAX (618)625-6696 www.s-v.frnkln.k12.il.us

ANER 10V SESS

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MARCH 21, 2013 4:30 PM HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment & Correspondence
- Reports
 - a. Superintendent
- 5. Closed Session
 - The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employees of the public body (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1), as amended by P.A. 93-57)
- 6. New Business—The following item(s) will be considered for action:
 - a. Approval of 2012-2013 Amended Public School Calendar
 - b. Approval of proposed 2-Year Transportation Agreement extension
 - c. Action upon dismissal (non-renewal) of certified employee(s)
 - d. Posting of position(s)
- 7. Adjournment